FLETCHER CREEK IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

BYLAW NO. 13 BYLAW NO. 8 AMENDING BYLAW

A bylaw to amend Bylaw No. 8 "Domestic Waterworks Bylaw" Assistance Program 1981 Agreement.

The Trustees of Fletcher Creek Improvement District ENACT AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the District's Bylaw No. 8 being the "Domestic Waterworks Assistance 1981 Bylaw" passed by the Trustees on the 30th day of December and registered by the Deputy Inspector of Municipalities on the 20th day of January, 1982 hereby is amended as follows:
- 2. That Section #1 of the attached Agreement which reads:

The supply and installation of disinfection equipment for the waterworks system.

is hereby repealed and replaced by:

The supply and rebuilding of intake dam and construction of building over holding tanks.

3. This bylaw may be cited as the "Bylaw No, 8 Amending Bylaw"

INTRODUCED and given first reading by the Trustees on the 27th of October, 1983

RECONSIDERED and finally passed by the Trustees on the 6th of November. 1983

Original signed by:

<u>Jeffrey Kozel</u>

Chairman of the Trustees

Barbara Neelands

Secretary of the Trustees

I hereby certify under the seal of the Fletcher Creek Improvement District that this is a true copy of Bylaw No. 13 of the Fletcher Creek Improvement District passed by the Trustees on the 6th day of November, 1983.

Barbara Neelands
Secretary of the Trustees

Registered in the office of the Inspector of Municipalities on January 11, 1984